

POCSO 13 of 2023

CNR No. - WBND010007042023

JO Code – WB00731

R- 13/23

Order, dated – 10.05.2023.

To date has been fixed for production of accused persons namely Jahanara Bibi @ Riya Basak, Somnath Pandit @ Mongal @ Mongaldip Thandar and Krishna Pandit and supply of copies.

All the three accused persons are produced from District Correctional Home.

Three separate bail applications has been filed on behalf of the accused persons named above respectively.

Heard both sides over the bail applications.

Considering the heinous nature of crime and since the case is otherwise ready for trial the prayer for bail of the accused persons stands **rejected**.

Copy supplied to the respective accused persons in presence of their Ld. Counsels.

Fix 09.06.2023 for production and consideration of charge.

The accused persons must produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia.