

POCSO Case. No. 13/2023 (Registration No. - 13/2023)  
CNR- WBND010007042023  
JO code – WB00731

Order

Date. 09.06.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused and consideration of charge.

As per the resolution dated 06.06.2023 by the Forum of Krishnagar Bar Associations, ld. counsels abstains from participation in judicial work today.

A copy of the resolution is already filed.

As such no step is taken and none appears.

On the otherhand, accused persons are not produced today as per information received from the Superintendent of the Krishnagar PD. However, custody warrant is produced.

Considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.07.2023 for production of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Sd/- S.K.Jha  
Judge Special Court  
under POCSO Act,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.