

POCSO Case. No. 13/2023 (Registration No. - 13/2023)
CNR- WBND010007042023

Order

Date: 15-07-2023

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused persons are produced from the J/C.

New vokatnama is filed on behalf of the accused Krishna Pandit.

Regular P.O is also on leave, I am busy in my own file.

The case is adjourned today.

Accused persons be remanded back to the J/C.

Fix 08.08.2023 for production and consideration of charge since diary is congested.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.
In-Charge