

POCSO Case No. 13/2023 (Registration No. - 13/2023)
CNR- WBND010007042023
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 02

Date: 15-09-2023

Accused persons are produced from the correctional home.

Ld. defence counsel as well as ld. Spl. P.P. are present.

No witness turns up today.

As no witness turns up today, the case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e., 16.09.2023 for further evidence.

Accused be remanded back to the correctional home.

Todate for production of accused persons.

Sd/- S.K.Jha

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.