

Present : Sujit Kr. Jha
POCSO 13 of 2023(CIS Registration No. - 13/2023)
CNR No. - WBND010007042023
JO Code – WB00731

Order No. 06
Date: 18-11-2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence. Accused persons namely Jahanara Bibi @ Riya Basak, Somnath Pandit @ Mongal @ Mongaldip Thandar and Krishna Pandit are not produced from the J/C due to some administrative reasons.

Today also no witness turns up. The case is adjourned.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely Somnath Pandit @ Mongal @ Mongaldip Thandar.

Heard both sides over the bail application.

On perusal of the record it appears that on on earlier dates also bail had been rejected and there is no new ground for consideration of bail. Cosidering the allegation, gravity of offense, I am not inclined to grant him bail. Accordingly, prayer for bail stands **rejected**.

Fix 18.12.2023 for production and evidence of CSW – 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for production of accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia.