

Present : Sri Basant Sharma, In-Charge
POCSO case No. 13/2023 (CIS Registration No. - 13/2023)
CNR- WBND010007042023
JO code – WB00874

Order No. 07

Date: 18.12.2023

Accused persons are produced from the correctional home.

No witness turns up today.

Regular P.O is also on leave on duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 25.01.2024 for evidence of CSW- 1 and 2.

Issue summons.

Accused persons be remanded back to correctional home.

Todate for production of accused persons.

Sd/-

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.
In-Charge