

**Present: Kazi Abul Hasem**  
**JO Code- WB00787**  
**POCSO case no-13 of 2023(Reg no.13 of 2023)**  
**CNR- WBND010007042023**

**Order no. 12 ,**  
**dated-05-06-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-4 & 5.

Accused person Jahanara Bibi & Somnath Pandit has not been produced from JC as a communication has been made vide signal no.143/AB, dated-01-05-2024 from the Office of the Superintendent, Krishnagar District Correctional Home, Nadia for non production.

Today the Court received the letter of appointment in favour of Sri Subhajit Das as issued by Ld. District PP appointing him to conduct the prosecution case on behalf of the state.

Let it be kept with the record.

Witness did not turn up today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06-06-2024 for Evidence of CSW-7 & CSW-8.

Issue summon

Todate for the production & appearance of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem**  
**Judge, Special Court,**  
**Under POCSO Act**  
**Krishnagar, Nadia**