

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
POCSO case no-13 of 2023(Reg no.13 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010007042023

Order no. 13 ,
dated-06-06-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-7/8.

Accused person Krishna Pandit is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Jahanara Bibi is present by filing hazira.

Accused Somnath Pandit and Jahanara Bibi are produced from JC.

Hazira of CSW-9 has been filed by the prosecution.

CSW-9 Rinku Ghosh has been examined as PW1 and cross examined by the defence Counsel and finally discharged.

Three seizure lists dated-09-02-2023 is marked as Exbt-1,2 & 3 respectively.

Signature of the witness on three seizure lists dated-09-02-2023 is marked as Exbt-1/1,2/1 & 3/1 respectively.

Fix 10-06-2024 for Evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Accused Somnath Pandit and Jahanara Bibi be remanded back to JC.

Issue summon. Todate for the appearance/production of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia