

**Present: Kazi Abul Hasem**  
**JO Code- WB00787**  
**POCSO Case no-13 of 2023(Reg no.13 of 2023)**  
**CNR- WBND010007042023**

**Order no. 19 ,**  
**dated-29-07-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW2.

Accused Jahanara Bibi is present by filing hazira.

Accused Krishna Pandit is also present by filing hazira.

Accused Somnath Pandit is produced from JC.

An appointment letter has been received from LADCS on behalf of the accused Jahanara Bibi. Let the letter be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

Copy of order of CRM(DB) 1600 of 2024 has been filed by LADCS from where it appears that the Ld. Court has been requested to spare no efforts to expedite the trial and bring the same to its logical conclusion as early as possible and preferably within a year from the date of communication of this order.

The case is adjourned today.

The case is scheduled as follows:

Fix 23-09-2024 for Evidence of CSW1/2.

Fix 24-09-2024 for Evidence of CSW3/4.

Fix 25-09-2024 for Evidence of CSW5/6.

Fix 26-09-2024 for Evidence of CSW7/9.

Issue summons.

Today for the production/appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem**  
**Judge, Special Court,**  
**Under POCSO Act**  
**Krishnagar, Nadia**