

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
POCSO case no-13 of 2023(Reg no.13 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010007042023

Order no. 24, dated-13-11-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW7/9.

One accused person has not been produced from JC.

One Radiogram has been received from the office of the Superintendent, Krishnagar Correctional Home, Krishnagar, Nadia regarding non production of accused.

Two haziras have been filed for the accuseds.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 23-12-2024 for evidence of CSW1/2.

Issue summon.

Todate for production/appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia