

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O.. Code- WB 00662

POCSO- 13 of 2023

Order No. 28 , dated-09.04.2025.

The case record is put up by filing a petition by the Ld. Advocate from LADCS, Nadia on behalf of the accused person namely Somnath Pandit @ Mongal @ Mongaldip Thandar.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person also files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy is served.

The case is adjourned .

Fix. **22.04.2025** for hearing of bail application.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd./-

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia