

Present: Shri Basant Sharma, in-charge

J.O. Code- WB 00874

POCSO case No. 13 of 2023

Order No. 38

Date: 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 9 & 10.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

The Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

The case is scheduled as follows :

Fix 21.07.2025 for evidence of CSW – 1 & 7

Fix 22.07.2025 for evidence of CSW – 9 & 10

Fix 24.06.2025 for evidence of CSW – 12 & 13

Issue summon.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.