

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

POCSO case No. 13 of 2023

Order No. 41

Date: 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 12 & 13.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

The case is scheduled as follows :

Fix 28.08.2025 for evidence of CSW – 7 & 9

Fix 30.08.2025 for evidence of CSW – 12 & 13.

Issue summons.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.