

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

POCSO case No. 13 of 2023

Order No. 43

Date: 30.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 12 & 13 and ER of witness Sukhen Das.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness is present.

No service return of summons has been received.

No ER has been received in respect of witness Sukhen Das.

Accordingly, Warrant Officer of Nabadwip P.S is directed to appear personally before the court on 04.11.2025 positively.

The case is adjourned.

The case is scheduled as follows :

Fix 04.11.2025 for evidence of CSW – 18 & 20 and ER of witness Sukhen Das.

Fix 06.11.2025 for evidence of CSW – 22 & 23.

Issue summons.

Sd/ N Khesong

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.