

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

POCSO case No. 13 of 2023

Order No. 45

Date: 04.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 18 & 20 and ER of witness Sukhen Das.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW - 18 Dr Binod Kumar Das.

Accordingly, Dr Binod Kumar Das is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW –9** and discharged.

During the examination of **PW –9**, Potency test report of accused Somnath Pandit and Krishna Pandit are marked as **Ext – 7** and **Ext- 8** respectively.

Witness Sukhen Das appeared before court by filing a petition praying for bail.

Considering the submission made by the Ld. Advocates of both side, the prayer for bail is allowed.

Accordingly, the witness Sukhen Das may find a bail on P.R Bond of Rs. 1000/- on condition that he will appear on the next date positively.

To 06.11.2025 for evidence of CSW – 22 & 23.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Later

Ld Advocate of witness Sukhen Das has filed a P.R.Bond of Rs. 1000/- which is fit and proper and accepted.

Let the P.R.Bond be kept with the record.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.