

**Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong**

**J.O. Code- WB 00662**

**POCSO case No. 13 of 2023**

Order No. 46

Date: 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 22 & 23.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW – 1 namely Sukhen Das.

Accordingly, Sukhen Das is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 10** and discharged.

During the examination of **PW –10**, his signature on seizure list dated 29.01.23, 14.02.23 & 14.02.23 are marked as **Ext –4/2**, **Ext –5/2** and **Ext –6/2** respectively.

No other witness are present.

One intimation has been received from Nabadwip P.S. that CSW- 22 is unable to appear before this court due to his engagement in L/O duty.

The case is scheduled as follows :

Fix 03.12.2025 for evidence of CSW – 20

Fix 04.12.2025 for evidence of CSW – 22 & 23.

Judge Special Court  
under POCSO Act,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.