

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

POCSO case No. 13 of 2023

Order No. 51

Date: 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P is present.

One intimation has been received from Krishnaganj P.S that CSW 29, SI Surajit Roy is unable to appear before this court due to his illness.

No witness is present.

Perused the service return, It reveals that the said notice/summon was duly served upon the witness Rajesh Debnath but he did not turn up court. The service is satisfactory.

Accordingly, issue W.A against the witness Rajesh Debnath (scribe).

To 10.02.2026 for evidence of CSW – 29 and ER of witness Rajesh Debnath (scribe).

Issue summon.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.