

Present: Smt Sanghamitra Chatterjee
J.O. Code- WB 01058
POCSO case No. 13 of 2023

Order No. 53

Date: 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 29.

One accd. person is produced before this court through VC.

Two accd persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P is present.

One intimation has been received from Krishnaganj P.S that CSW 29, SI Surajit Roy is unable to appear before this court due to his engagement in L/O duty.

Regular P.O is busy in S.I.R duty and in view of Order No. 83 dated 23.02.2026 of District Judge, Nadia

I am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

To 20.04.2026 for evidence of CSW – 29.

Issue summon.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.