

Present: Smt. Mukulika Sinha

J.O.. Code- WB 00697

POCSO- 13 of 2023

Order No. 54, dated-20.04.2026.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-29.

One accused person is produced through VC.

Other two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. defence lawyer is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P is also Present.

One intimation is received from Krishnaganj PS that SI Surajit Roy is engaged in law & order duty and unable to attend before this court and prays for another date.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness turn up today.

The case is adjourned .

Fix. **03.06.2026** for evidence of CSW-29 and production and appearance of the accused persons.

Issue summons upon the witness.

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia